Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
HPIF04~05 Series INDEX
HPIF04 Series ……..…………………..……………………………………..………………………….………………..…………………..………2
HPIF0412(4.4 x 4.0 x 1.2mm)……………………………….……………………………………………………………..…….……….….3
HPIF0402(4.4 x 4.0 x 2.0mm)…………………………………..………………………………………………………..……………….….4
HPIF05 Series ……..…………………..……………………...………..…………………………………………………………..…………………5
HPIF0518(5.5 x 5.2 x 1.8mm)………………………………..…………..………………………………………………..…….……….….6
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V2.1

．Saturation Current ( Isat) : The current will cause L0 to   L tested by Wayne kerr 3260B LCR meter with
drop approximately 30% typical Wayne kerr 3265B bais current source.
．Temperature Rise Current ( Irms) : The current will DCR：Chroma16502 Milliohm Meter
cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T=40℃.
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 125℃
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V2.1
 HPIF0412 Series
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
HPIF0412-R47M 0.47 20 19.0 24.0 6.8 6.0 5.4 5.0
HPIF0412-R68M 0.68 20 25.0 30.0 6.7 5.5 5.1 4.7
HPIF0412-1R0M 1.0 20 35.0 42.0 5.3 4.5 4.2 3.5
HPIF0412-2R2M 2.2 20 68.0 80.0 3.0 2.4 2.8 2.2
HPIF0412-4R7M 4.7 20 145.0 168.0 2.2 1.8 2.0 1.6
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 20℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 1MHz, 1.0 V.
Note 3: Isat (Typ)    : DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
Isat (Max)  : DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max
Irms (Typ)  : DC current（A）that will cause an approximate ∆T of 40℃
Irms (Max)   : DC current（A）that will cause an ∆T of 40℃ Max
Note 4: Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
Note 5: The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is lower.
Typical Performance curves:
HPIF0412-R47M HPIF0412-R68M HPIF0412-1R0M
HPIF0412-2R2M HPIF0412-4R7M
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V2.1
 HPIF0402 Series
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
HPIF0402-R33M 0.33 20 8.2 9.8 11.0 9.0 10.0 9.0
HPIF0402-R47M 0.47 20 9.8 12.0 9.5 7.6 9.0 8.0
HPIF0402-4R7M 4.7 20 57.0 75.0 3.4 2.9 3.2 2.9
HPIF0402-100M 10.0 20 172.0 210.0 2.2 1.9 2.0 1.8
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 20℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 1MHz, 1.0 V.
Note 3: Isat (Typ)    : DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%

．Saturation Current ( Isat) : The current will cause L0 to   L tested by Wayne kerr 3260B LCR meter with
drop approximately 30% typical Wayne kerr 3265B bais current source.
．Temperature Rise Current ( Irms) : The current will DCR：Chroma16502 Milliohm Meter
cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T=40℃.
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 125℃
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V1.1
 HPIF0518 Series
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
HPIF0518-R47M 0.47 20 8.3 9.0 12.0 9.0 10.5 9.0
HPIF0518-1R0M 1.0 20 15.0 17.0 9.0 7.2 8.0 7.0
HPIF0518-2R2M 2.2 20 30.0 35.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5
HPIF0518-4R7M 4.7 20 78.0 85.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0
HPIF0518-100M 10.0 20 122.0 149.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.2
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 20℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 1MHz, 1.0 V.
Note 3: Isat (Typ)    : DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%